OIP X 1 100 GO	_	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 1/94) APR 2 6 1999 Tab settings == == TRADEMA	ומתון גושו נסחות ונווס ומוום ושנום מתופס ווסנו והיוסס ווסנו והיוסט ו	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Cromise of Patents and Trademarks:	101035578	ts or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Harris Trust ans Savings Bank 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Jos. Hitter Brewing Company</u>	
	Internal Address:	
 □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Association □ Limited Partnership 	Street Address: 1208 14th Ave	
Other_Banking Organization	City: Monroe State	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	d General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release and Termination of Security Interes	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Wisconsi☐ Other	
Execution Date: April 23,1 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No. 1,268,132 519,714 519	• •
Additional numbers at	501,445 405,265 tached? □ Yes & No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications an registrations involved:	nd 6
Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq.	7. 7-4-14 (07.050.0.44)	. 165 M
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$
AMSIER, ROIHSIEIN & EBENSIEIN		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 01–1785	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 5/11/1999 DNGUYEN 00000213 1268132	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	ving by deposit account)
#0.00 0P DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy of
Chester Rothstein	<u> </u>	April 26, 1999
	Signature over sheet, attachments, and document:	→ Date
Noll do our and a to the control of		



RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Jos. Huber Brewing Company ("Jos. Huber"), a Wisconsin Corporation, having an address at 1208 14th Avenue, Monroe, Wisconsin 53566 did execute and deliver to Harris Trust and Savings Bank ("Harris Trust"), with an address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690, a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment ("Trademark Collateral Assignment"), dated as of September 30, 1985, which Trademark Collateral Assignment was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0507, Frame 946; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral Assignment was granted to secure certain obligations of Jos. Huber to Harris Trust incident to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement between Jos. Huber and Harris Trust (the "Trademark Collateral Agreement") dated contemporaneously with the Trademark Collateral Assignment; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral Assignment granted, assigned and conveyed to Harris Trust a security interest in certain property, (such property to be referred to herein as the "Secured Property") including but not limited to Jos. Huber's right, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark licenses, and the goodwill associated with the same (the "Trademarks"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Harris Trust represents and warrants to Jos. Huber that it has not sold, assigned, pledged or otherwise transferred or encumbered all or any part of its interest in the Secured Property, including but not limited to the Trademarks, and that it has the full power and authority to make this Release and Termination;

72353.1 ['85 Jos. Huber/Harris Trust S.I. Rel. (TM)]

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Harris Trust does hereby cancel and terminate the Trademark Collateral Assignment and the Trademark Collateral Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further releases, cancels and terminates its entire interest in all of the Secured Property, including but not limited to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Harris Trust has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of this 23 day of April, 1999.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

72353.1 ['85 Jos. Huber/Harris Trust S.I. Rel. (TM)]



350 0 5 0 7 FRAMES 5 0

SCHEDULE A-1

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered U.S. Trademarks	Reg. No.	Registration Date
Augsburger	1,268,132	2/21/84
Braumeister	519,714 519,715	i 1/10/50* 1/10/50*
Huber	942,914	9/12/72
Van Merritt	501,445 405,265	8/10/48** 1/18/44**

- * Assigned to Jos. Huber Brewing Company and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 399, Frame 687.
- ** Assigned to Jos. Huber Brewing Company and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 395, Frame 267.

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

Filing No.

Filing Date

None

None

REGISTERED FOREIGN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered Foreign Trademarks	Reg. No.	Registration Date
None		
Pending Foreign		
Trademark		
Application	Filing No.	Filing Date

Page 1 of 2

REGISTERED STATE TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered State Trademarks

Reg No.

Registration Date

None material

Pending State Trademark Applications

Filing No.

Filing Date

None material

SCHEDULE A-2 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

OCT 15 1985

Page 1 of 1

State of <u>Illinois</u>)
) ss.:
County of Cook)

On this 23 day of April, 1999, before me personally appeared

Thomas R. Sizer , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 460 S. Northwest Hwy. Park Ridge. Illinois , and that he is Vice President of Harris Trust and Savings Bank, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument with full authority, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to such authority.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Geraldine Janiec

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Exp. 03/19/2001

72353.1 ['85 Jos. Huber/Harris Trust S.I. Rel. (TM)]

RECORDED: 04/26/1999